
     

     

Amendment No.1 

    

Tender No.: T-2308/ MSETCL/CO/Projects/ Pre-Tender (RFx No. 6000001083)  

    

Name of Work: Establishment of 132kV/33kV Dapcheri Sub-Station Dist. Palghar under Vashi 

Zone. 

 

The Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Ltd., Mumbai, has invited offers in TWO 

bid system (Techno- commercial and price bid) from the eligible bidders for work of establishment 

of 132kV/33kV Dapcheri Sub-Station Dist. Palghar under Vashi Zone MSETCL Maharashtra on 

turnkey basis vide SRM eTender No. T-2308 (RFx No. 6000001083).   

 

Bidders are requested to note following:  

1) Clarification:  

The tender will be considered as In-divisible composite Works Contract in totality. 

However, the completion period for the work i.e. 12 Months for Substation & 24 Months for 

Line & Cable works will be consider separate and accordingly, Time Limit Extensions, Extra 

items, Short closure & Completion will be dealt separately as per GTC Book-I. 

 

2) IFB clause no. 4.1.2 – (The bidder have to visit the actual site on the date decided for site visit 

and submit the attendance certificate/proof, while submitting the bid with EMD BG. The bidder 

are allowed for site visit along with tender purchase receipt. Non submission of proof will be 

liable for rejection of bid.) is waved off. 

 

3) The last date of submission of bid is extended up to 03/07/2023 from 19/06/2023.  

     

All other contents remain unchanged. The bidders are requested to check the details on our website 

www.srmetender.mahatransco.in.  

          

Sd/-  

                   Chief Engineer (Projects)  

http://www.srmetender.mahatransco.in/
http://www.srmetender.mahatransco.in/

